Kirk McDonough Chairperson

Nicholas J. Lima Registrar / Director of Elections



Quilcia I. Moronta *Member*

Steven E. Piscopiello *Member*

CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS 869 PARK AVE CRANSTON, RI 02910-2786

FINAL CANVASS MEETING NOTICE THE CRANSTON BOARD OF CANVASSERS WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE, ROOM 100 ON TUESDAY, MAY 14, 2024 AT 4:30 P.M.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PRIOR MEETINGS 3-12-2024, 4-2-2024, AND 4-3-2024 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS CHAIRPERSON (NO VOTES TAKEN)
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VI. OLD BUSINESS NO MATTERS ON THE TABLE
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE BOARD MAY CANVASS THE PRELIMINARY LIST OF CRANSTON VOTERS, HEAR OBJECTIONS TO THE INCLUSION OR OMISSION OF ANY PERSON AS A REGISTERED VOTER, AND MAKE A FINAL CANVASS AND CORRECTION OF THE VOTER LIST FOR THE CRANSTON SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION THAT IS TO TAKE PLACE ON TUESDAY, JUNE 4, 2024, IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-10-5 ET. SEQ (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - B. THE BOARD MAY HEAR AN UPDATE FROM THE REGISTRAR AND DISCUSS AND TAKE ACTION REGARDING OPERATIONAL PLANS FOR PREVIOUSLY APPROVED POLLING LOCATIONS; EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES; IN-PERSON EARLY AND EMERGENCY VOTING; MAIL BALLOT APPLICATION PROCESSING; POLLING PLACE SET-UP AND LOGISTICS; POLL WORKER RECRUITMENT AND TRAINING; MAIL BALLOT DROP BOXES; AND ELECTION SECURITY (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - C. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO ISSUE ITS WARRANT FOR THE JUNE 4, 2024 CRANSTON SPECIAL REFERENDUM ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-8-3 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - D. THE BOARD MAY HEAR AN UPDATE FROM THE REGISTRAR ON THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY'S FY25 BUDGET REQUEST (NO VOTES TAKEN)

PAGE 1 OF 2

- E. THE BOARD MAY DISCUSS AND AUTHORIZE THE REGISTRAR TO SUBMIT TITLE CHANGES, JOB DESCRIPTION UPDATES, AND ONE-GRADE INCREASES TO THE PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT FOR THE DATA ENTRY AND MAINTENANCE SPECIALIST POSITION TO BE THE "ELECTION OPERATIONS COORDINATOR," AND THE CANVASSING AIDE POSITION TO BE THE "DEPUTY REGISTRAR" TO TAKE EFFECT ON JULY 1, 2024, CONTINGENT UPON SUFFICIENT FUNDS BEING PROVIDED VIA FINAL ADOPTION OF THE FY25 BUDGET, PURSUANT TO R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-8-5(A)(4) (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- F. THE BOARD MAY VOTE TO CERTIFY ALL MAIL BALLOT APPLICATIONS THAT ARE RECEIVED BY THE DEADLINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.I. GEN. LAWS § 17-20-10 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VIII. UPDATES FROM THE REGISTRAR (ALL ITEMS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY; NO VOTES TAKEN)
 - A. STATUS OF LEGISLATION PREVIOUSLY SUPPORTED BY THE BOARD INTRODUCED, HEARD, OR ACTED UPON IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
 - B. REGISTRAR'S REPORT ON THE APRIL 15-19 FEDERAL ELECTION ASSISTANCE COMMISSION STANDARDS BOARD ANNUAL MEETING
 - C. STATUS REPORT ON ATTEMPTS TO REMEDY THE FISKEVILLE USPS NON-DELIVERY AREA AND ITS EFFECT ON OFFICIAL ELECTION MAIL
 - D. REPORT ON 2024 HIGH SCHOOL VOTER REGISTRATION DRIVES
 - E. REPORT ON VOTER LIST MAINTENANCE PROJECTS INCLUDING NCOA AND 5-YEAR MAILING, AND HOW THEY ARE IMPACTED BY THE JUNE 4 SPECIAL ELECTION
- IX. ADJOURNMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>4-29-2024</u> at <u>4:15 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

A PRELIMINARY VOTER LIST WILL BE PLACED FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION IN THE CANVASSING AUTHORITY OFFICE BY 2 P.M. ON MAY 6, 2024 AND A CORRECTED COPY OF THE PRELIMINARY LIST WILL BE REPOSTED BY 2 P.M. ON MAY 10, 2024

YOU MUST BE REGISTERED TO VOTE FROM YOUR ACTUAL PLACE OF RESIDENCE

PAGE 2 OF 2